

**WP(PIL) NO: 48 of 2022**

U Ravi Teja

...Petitioner

Vs.

The Union Of India and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioner:

Mr. Venkateswarlu Gadipudi

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

Sri Challa Dhanamjaya, learned
Additional Solicitor General of India,
Smt S. Pranathi, learned Special G.P.**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 11th March 2026****P C :**

Delete respondent No.1 from the array of respondents, as the same is not a proper and necessary party.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted time for filing rejoinder.

List on 22.04.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

akn