

**WP(PIL) NO: 48 of 2022**

U Ravi Teja

...Petitioner

Vs.

The Union Of India and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioner:

Mr. Venkateswarlu Gadipudi

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

GP for School Education

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 22th April 2026****P C :**

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted time to file response to the additional affidavit, dated 11.03.2026.

List on 24.06.2026.

The personal appearance of the Commissioner, School Education, is dispensed with for the time being.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

akn