

**WP(PIL) NO: 48 of 2022**

U Ravi Teja

...Petitioner

Vs.

The Union of India and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr Venkateswarlu Gadipudi

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s): ----

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA****DATE : 24th June, 2026****P C :**

Learned counsel for petitioner prays for another opportunity to address arguments.

At request, adjourned to 22.07.2026.

LISA GILL, CJ**NINALA JAYASURYA, J**

Vjl